
 
 

Back to School Mixer -  Dance open to all SPX students in the SPX Commons (casual dress) from 7 p.m. 
until 10 p.m. 
 

Back to School Night -  SPX parents are welcome and encouraged to meet their children’s teachers, tour 
classrooms, and get an understanding of teacher expectations.   
 
Homecoming Game/Dance -   All parents and students are encouraged to attend the homecoming game.  
Royal court will be announced at the half-time ceremony.  Sophomores, juniors and seniors are invited to 
attend the semi-formal dance at the school on Saturday.  
 
Alumni Homecoming Get-together -  Alums and their families are invited to attend a get-together after the 
homecoming game. This is a 21 and over event. 
 
Freshman Mixer -  St. Pius X Freshman mixer, the same night as the Homecoming Dance.  The mixer is at 
St. Patrick’s gym and admission is $5.00.  
 
 Parent/Teacher Conferences -  Additional information will be available at a later date. 
 
SPX Open House -  Our Annual Open House held on a Thursday evening from 3:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. for 
prospective students and their families.  Families have the opportunity to tour our building and meet our 
students, parents, alumni, faculty and administration.  
 
Parent Association Fundraiser –  SPX Night at The IMPROV is the SPX Parent Association’s major 
fundraiser. Enjoy an evening of comedy!  (21 and over event).   
 
Winter /Sweetheart Dance -  Girls-ask-boys dance at SPX.  This dance includes crowning of the Winter 
Dance “King” and Royalty. 
 
Alumni Phonathon -  Alumni call their fellow alums to seek donations for the Annual Fund at SPX. 
 
Spaghetti Dinner -  The Annual Spaghetti Dinner (11:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.) is hosted by the Junior Class each 
year. Proceeds go to underwrite the cost of Prom. 
 
Prom -  A formal Dinner/Dance for the JUNIORS AND SENIORS ONLY.  The dance is held at an off-campus 
venue from 7:00 p.m. to Midnight.  A Chaperoned after prom is sponsored by SPX Parents Association and 
includes games, music, food, and fun.   
 
Academic Awards Night -  End of the year awards ceremony honoring outstanding achievements by 
students.  Parents of students receiving awards receive invitations to this event that begins at 6:30 p.m. 
 
Golf Benefit -  Annual Golf Benefit open to alumni, parents, and friends of SPX.  
 
 
 



Helpful Emails: 
 
Joseph Monachino, Jr                      jmonachino@spxkc.org 
Principal 

 
Bob Lee                                                rlee@spxkc.org 
Vice Principal 

 
Diane Budke       dbudke@spxkc.org 
Business Manger 

 
Christine Bohr                   cbohr@spxkc.org 
Front Office Administrative Assistant  

 
Sherri Hennen                                     shennen@spxkc.org 
Accounting Clerk & Armoury 
 
Melanie Martin or Missy Little     mmartin@spxkc.org or mlittle@spxkc.org 
Advancement Office 
 

Shelby Hennen       shelbyhennen@spxkc.org 
Admissions Coordinator 

 

Molly Callahan                                    mcallahan@spxkc.org 
Director of Counseling 
 

Bobby Vutich                                       bvutich@spxkc.org  
Assistant Activities Director  

 
Kim Revnew                                  revnew05@gmail.com     
Parents Association President 
 

Brett Sharp                                  michaelbrettsharp@yahoo.com     
Booster Club President 
 
 

 
 

Helpful SPX  Webpages 

 
spxkc.org Academic & Athletic Calendars  Live SPX Facebook Feed  Quick Links  Link to Online 

Payments  
 

spxkc.org/myspx Daily Announcements  SPX Hand Book  Links to Weekly & Past Newsletters   Bell 

Schedules   Forms of all kinds   Helpful Links 
 

spxkc.org/cafeteriamenu Cafeteria Menu 

mailto:mcallahan@spxkc.org

